AM39 LB626 AJC - 01/19/2023

AMENDMENTS TO LB626

(Amendments to FA4)

Introduced by Hunt, 8.

- 1 1. Strike the original amendments and insert the following new
- 2 amendments:
- 3 1. Strike original sections 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, and 15 and
- 4 insert the following new section:
- 5 Sec. 7. <u>A physician who violates the Nebraska Heartbeat Act shall</u>
- 6 pay a fine of fifty dollars to the Department of Health and Human
- 7 Services.
- 8 2. On page 2, line 1, strike " $\underline{6}$ " and insert " $\underline{7}$ ".
- 9 3. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.